

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak i/b Mr. Sujit Sahoo for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 18th JUNE, 2024

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **2nd July, 2024**. Learned A.P.P waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1 – State. In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondent Nos.2 to 5, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

3. Notice to indicate that an endeavor shall be made to dispose of the petition finally at the stage of admission, time permitting, even if none appears on behalf of the said respondents.

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.