

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak i/b Mr. Sujit Sahoo for the Petitioner

Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1-State

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for the Respondent
No.4-RBI

Mr. Yatin Malvankar for the Respondent No. 5-BOI

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
MONDAY, 19th AUGUST 2024**

P.C :

1 Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 to produce
the letter, pursuant to which, the petitioner's bank account came
to be frozen. Stand over to **26th August 2024.**

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.