

Digitally signed
by RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2024.09.26
16:41:45
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Sujit Sahoo for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Kranti Hiwrale, A.PP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Yatin Malvankar for the Respondent No.5.

Mr. Dhaval Patil a/w Mr. Shreyas Mehandile i/b K. Ashar & Co. for
the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**
DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn at 4.45 p.m.

1. Stand over to 7th October, 2024. To be listed under the
caption 'For Admission'.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.