

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.10.09
17:46:15
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.. Respondents

....

Mr. Brijesh Pathak i/b Mr. Sujit Sahoo for the petitioner

Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for the respondent – State

Mr. D.P. Singh for the respondent nos. 2 and 3

Mr. Yatin Malwankar for the respondent no.5

Mr. Dhawal Patil i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for the respondent
no.4

....

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.**

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 3 states
that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the said
respondents. He seeks time to take instructions.

2. On his request, stand over to 17th October, 2024.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)