

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION [STAMP] NO.11199 OF 2024

Kishor Singh Rao

Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak i/b Mr. Sujit Sahoo, for Petitioner.

Ms. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P, for Respondent-State

Mr. Devang Vyas, A.G. a/w Mr. D. P. Singh, for the Respondent
Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b K. Ashar & Co., for the Respondent No.4-RBI.

Mr. Yatin Malvankar, for the Respondent No.5-BOI.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.
DATE : 17th OCTOBER, 2024.***

P.C:

1. Mentioned out of turn at 4:40 p.m.
2. Stand over to **21st November 2024**. To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the contesting respondents to file an affidavit-in-reply in the registry on or before **14th November 2024** with an advance to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.