

Digitally signed
by RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2024.12.07
11:13:42
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak i/b Mr. Sujit Sahoo for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Devang Vyas, A.G. a/w Mr. D.P.Singh for the Respondent Nos.2
and 3.

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b M/s K.Ashar & Co. for the respondent No.4.

Mr. Yatin Malvankar for the Respondent No.5 – BOI.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Mr. D.P.Singh, learned Counsel for the respondent Nos.2
and 3 has tendered affidavit-in-reply of the said respondents. The said
affidavit-in-reply is taken on record and a copy thereof, is served on
the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
3. On her request, stand over to **10th January, 2025**.
4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, to be filed in the Registry with an advance copy to the other-side, before the next date.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.