



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sujit Sahoo, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. D. P. Shinde, for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr. Dhaval Patil, i/b. K. Ashar & Co., for Respondent No.4-RBI.

Mr. Yatin Malvankar, for Respondent No.5-BOI.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinder affidavit. Time granted.
2. The same to be filed in the Registry within two weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Respondents.
3. Stand over to 29th January 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)