

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sujit Sahoo, for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl. P.P for Respondent-State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Matter to be listed under the caption **“For Due Admission”** on 21st April 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)