

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak i/b Mr. Sujit Sahoo, for the Petitioner

Mr. V. B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl.PP for Respondent-State

Mr. D. P. Singh, for Respondent Nos.2 & 3

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b Mr. K. Ashar & Co., for Respondent No.4

Mr. Yatin Malvankar, for Respondent No.5

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 21st APRIL 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has tendered an Affidavit-in-Rejoinder of the Petitioner. The same is taken on record. A copy of the said affidavit was served on the learned counsels for all the Respondents yesterday. Hence, learned counsels for the Respondents seek time to go through the same.

2. Stand over to 7th May 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)