

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh RaoPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Sujit Sahoo for Petitioner

Mr. V.B.Konde Deshmukh Addl. P.P for State

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH

DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 03/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)