

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.11199 OF 2024***

Kishore Singh Rao  
Proprietor of Ashapura Chain & Jewellers      ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.      ...Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak a/w Mr. Sujit Sahoo, Ms. Vaishnavi Murkule,  
Ms. Aditi R. and Ms. Reeta Sharma for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, Addl.P.P for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. D. P. Singh for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Dhaval Patil for the Respondent No.4.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

***DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> OCTOBER 2025***

***P.C. :***

1. Mr. Konde-Deshmukh, learned Additional Public  
Prosecutor, seeks time to take instructions.

2. At his request, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

***SANDESH D. PATIL, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***