

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11199 OF 2024

Kishore Singh Rao

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Brijesh Pathak a/w Mr. Sujit Sahoo, Ms.Reeta Sharma for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vinod Chate, A.PP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co., for the Respondent No.4.
Mr. Yatin Malvankar for the Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 17th NOVEMBER, 2025**

P.C. :

1) *Prima-facie*, it appears that, the Affidavit filed by the Officer of Respondent No.5-Bank and the Officer of Respondent No.2 has similar rather same page numbers. We therefore request learned Advocate for the Petitioner to rearrange the brief i.e. annex the pleadings as per its date of filing chronologically and re-paginate it, in the record of Court and simultaneously in copies served upon the learned Advocate for Respondents.

The said entire exercise be completed within a period of one week from today.

2) Stand over to 1st December, 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)