

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11199 OF 2024**

Kishore Singh Rao

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra &amp; Ors

... Respondents

---

Mr. Brijesh Pathak a/w Mr. Sujit Sahoo for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Anilkumar Singh h/f Mr. D.P. Singh for the Respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co., for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Yatin Malvankar for Respondent No.5-(BOI).

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND****RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.****DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025****P.C. :**

1) At the request of learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3, stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.

2) Till the returnable date, the amount credited as of today in account No.004730110000104, shall not be withdrawn without prior leave of this Court.

**( RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J. )****( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**