

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11199 OF 2024**

Kishore Singh Rao

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sujit Sahoo a/w Adv. Ms. Zainab Burmawala for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vinod Chate APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. D.P Singh for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
Mr. Dhaval Patil i/by K. Ashar & Co. for the Respondent No.4.
Mr. Yatin Malvankar for the Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that, he seeks five weeks time to process the representation of the Petitioner by the Respondent No.5-bank.
- 2) At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand over to 3rd July, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**